RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "AMENDED CONCESSION AGREEMENT" FOR THE WILDLIFE CENTER AT 1801 WHITE SRTEET (INDIGENOUS PARK) BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND KEY WEST WILDLIFE CENTER, INC.; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 18-368, the City Commission approved a Concession Agreement for the Wildlife Center at 1801 White Street for a term of ten years; and

WHEREAS, costs related to the care, habitat maintenance and relocation of feral chickens have increased substantially. Accordingly, the Wildlife Center has requested, and City staff recommends approval of the attached "Amended Concession Agreement," which adjusts the City's compensation for such services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Amended Concession Agreement" between the City and the Key West Wildlife Center, Inc. is hereby approved.

Section 2: That necessary budget transfers and adjustments are hereby authorized, including a transfer of funds Page 1 of 2

in the amount of \$20,000.00 from the City Manager's General Fund
Contingency to General Fund Account 001-7201-572-3400.
Section 3: That the City Manager or designee is
authorized to execute any necessary documents in conformance
herewith, upon consent of the City Attorney.
Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2022.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2022.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2022.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
-
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK